
 
Get Golf Ready  

Level 1 / 2 
June - December 2025  

 

 
Get Golf Ready is a 2-level program designed for adult players who are brand new 
to the game of golf or have less than 20 rounds of golf experience.  Learn the 
correct fundamentals and begin to gain experience with all the different shots 
you need to play the game.  Establish and improve your golf skills as well “golf 
IQ” as you become more comfortable and gain knowledge and skills to ensure 
success on the golf course.  Maximum 6 players per class.  Each class runs weekly 
for 5 consecutive weeks on same day/time each week.   
 
 

Get Golf Ready – level 1 
Beginner 

 
In GGR1 new players begin to learn the fundamentals and basic skills needed to 
gain confidence on the driving range and short game areas.  Begin to get 
comfortable with basic terminology and strategies to play the game successfully.  
$179 for 5 weekly 60min lessons…includes complimentary club rental use and (2) 
range baskets to practice on your own time! 

 
 

Get Golf Ready – level 2 
Beginner 

 
GGR2 is meant for those beginners who have already began to build their skills and 
who have started to gain experience on the golf course.  Continue to gain 
confidence and consistency with full swing and short game techniques in GGR2.  
$199 for 5 weekly 60min lessons…includes complimentary club rental use and (2) 
range baskets to practice on your own time! 
 
 

Call or Visit Eaglequest to Register for any Program 604–523-6400 



 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
Dates shown below are starting dates for each class.  Classes run for 5 consecutive weeks 

on same day/time each week. 

 
 

Get Golf Ready -  level 1 
Beginner 

 

Friday  June  6 730pm Scott 

Saturday June  7 1pm  Rob 

Thursday June  12 7pm  Trevor 

Sunday June  22 10am  Scott  

Thursday  June   26 8pm  Trevor 

Monday June  30 7pm  Trevor 

Sunday  July   13 1pm  Trevor 

Wednesday  July   16 730pm Scott 

Friday   July   18 530pm Trevor 

Sunday  July   27 10am  Trevor 

Thursday  July   31  730pm Trevor 

Tuesday  August  5 530pm Trevor 

Wednesday  August  13 630pm Scott 

 

 

Call or Visit Eaglequest to Register for any Program 604–523-6400 



 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Saturday  August  23  12pm  Kaydon 

Tuesday  August  26 7pm  Scott 

Saturday  September  6 10am  Scott 

Wednesday  September  17 630pm Trevor 

Monday  September  22 6pm  Kaydon 

Saturday  September  27 12pm  Kaydon 

Wednesday  October  1 730pm Trevor 

Friday   October  10 630pm Scott 

Saturday  November  1 2pm  Kaydon 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Call or Visit Eaglequest to Register for any Program 604–523-6400 

 
 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Dates shown below are starting dates for each class.  Classes run for 5 consecutive weeks 
on same day/time each week. 

 

Get Golf Ready - level 2 
Beginner 

  

Friday   May   30 730pm Trevor 

Thursday June   5 630pm Scott 

Thursday  June   12 330pm Trevor 

Monday June   16  8pm  Trevor 

Sunday  June  22 11am  Scott 

Wednesday  June   25 7pm  Trevor 

Friday   July   4 630pm Scott 

Wednesday  July   23  8pm  Trevor 

Sunday  July   27 12pm  Trevor 

Thursday  July   31 630pm Trevor 

Saturday  August  9 11am  Scott 

Thursday  August  14 7pm  Kaydon 

Wednesday  August  27 730pm Scott 

Saturday  September  6 11am  Kaydon 

Wednesday  September  17 6pm  Scott 

 

 



 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Tuesday  September  23 7pm  Trevor 

Sunday  October  5 1030am Trevor 

Thursday  October  16 630pm Kaydon 

Tuesday  October  21 6pm  Scott 

Saturday  November  1 1pm  Kaydon 

Sunday  November  9 11am  Kaydon 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

Call or Visit Eaglequest to Register for any Program 604–523-6400 



 
 

 

 

 

  
 
 
 

 

Eaglequest Group Lesson Policies 
 
 
If a participant withdraws from any group program more than 5 business days 
prior to the start date, a full refund or transfer is permitted. 
 
If a participant withdraws from a program with less than 5 business days’ 
notice prior to the start date, no refunds will be issued but a transfer to a new 
class is allowed. 
 
Makeups are not available for missed classes.  
 
Eaglequest Golf reserves the right to cancel any program if minimum 
enrolment is not reached as of 5-days prior to the start date.  In this case your 
Instructor will contact you with options.  Your program fees can be refunded 
or transferred to a new class. 
 
 
 

 

Call or Visit Eaglequest to Register for any Program 604–523-6400 

 
 
 

Contact our Director of Instruction Trevor Fraser with any questions or 
concerns… 

tfraser@eaglequestgolf.com 

 

 


